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JUS ROL VOL-AU-VENT 12 x 18 (3139)

Vol-au-vent 18x313g

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Frozen uncooked unfilled puff pastry cases, ready to bake.

Brand

PA Ross Ltd

Manufacturer Product Code 1000228

Batch Code

Day Code
Product Type
Product Category
Storage Type
Erudus ID

Specification Type

Inner Component GTIN

Outer Case GTIN

Suitable for Suitable for
—” N’

INGREDIENTS

ALLERGENS

L4 354 and later

Best Before 19/12/2026 and later.
Food

Pastry

Frozen

daed7c5122ff402898610966295200a4

Generic

5061056620258
15061056620255

Ingredient Declaration

A erudus

WHEAT flour, water, vegetable oils and fats (palm, rape), salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), flour treatment

agents (ascorbic acid, L-cysteine).
Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac

Cereals Containing Gluten
Barley

Oats

Rye

Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)
Crustacea

Eggs

Fish

Lupin

Milk

Molluscs

Risk Source:

Lupin (Risk Source)

Soybeans (Risk Source)

Allergen Statement On Pack

No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No

No
No

Raw Material

Raw Material

Mustard

Nuts (Tree)
Almond nuts
Brazil nuts
Cashew nuts
Hazelnuts
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts
Pecan nuts
Pistachio nuts
Walnuts

Peanuts

Sesame Seeds

Soybeans

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites

Mustard (Risk Source)

For allergens see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for those with a Soya, Lupin or Mustard allergy.
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DIET
SUITABILITY

NUTRITIONAL

INFORMATION

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

ORIGIN

Vegan Diet
Halal Diet

Nutrient
Energy (kJ)
Energy (kcal)
Fat
of which Saturates
Carbohydrate
of which Sugars
Fibre
Protein

Salt

Serving Size

Directions For Use

Energy
1634 k]

392 kcal
19%

Suitable for

No

Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 392kcal / 1634k

17¢

Vegetarian Diet

Kosher Diet

Each 100g/ml portion contains:

of your reference intake.

per 100g
1634 K|
392 kcal
25.1¢g
133¢g
36g
<05¢g
1.1g

58
0.59¢g

RI per 100g
19%
20%
36%
67%
14%

1%

10%

10%

per 17g serving
277.8K

66.6 kcal

43¢

23g

6.1g

0.1g

02¢g

09¢g

01g

Suitable for

No

RI per 17g serving
3%

3%

6%

12%

2%

0%

2%

2%

Oven cook from frozen for 13 - 15 minutes at 220°C (200°C for fan assisted ovens)/Gas 7. 1. Preheat oven. 2. Place the vol-au-vent

onto a baking tray at least 2.5 cm apart. Brush the rim with milk or beaten egg (optional). 3. Place the tray in the top half of oven

turning halfway through cooking. 4. Bake until golden.

Storage Instructions

STORE AT -18°C. KEEP FROZEN UNTIL REQUIRED FOR USE. DO OT REFREEZE ONCE DEFROSTED. ONCE DEFROSTED USE WITHIN 24

HOURS

Product Country of Origin

Origin of the Primary Ingredient
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CONTACT Address Technical Contact
INFORMATION

PA Ross Ltd Patrick Carter

Ruskin Chambers Technical Director

Drury Lane patrick.carter@paross.co.uk
Knutsford

Cheshire P: (Phone) 01565 755500
WA166HA

United Kingdom

Complaints Contact Commercial Contact
Patrick Carter Lucy Filby

Technical Director Sales Director
patrick.carter@paross.co.uk lucy.filby@paross.co.uk
P:.(Phone) 01565 755500 P:.(Phone) 07872 822708

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always
read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.
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