Changed Jan 20, 2025 00:00 **Reviewed** Dec 30, 2024 17:05

Erudus ID daed7c5122ff402898610966295200a4

Version 5.0





Vol-au-vent 18x313g

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Frozen uncooked unfilled puff pastry cases, ready to bake.

Brand	PA Ross Ltd		
Manufacturer Product Code	1000228		
Batch Code	L4 354 and later		
Day Code	Best Before 19/12/2026 and later.		
Product Type	Food		
Product Category	Pastry		
Storage Type	Frozen		
Erudus ID	daed7c5122ff402898610966295200a4		
Specification Type	Generic		
Inner Component GTIN	5061056620258		
Outer Case GTIN	15061056620255		













INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration

WHEAT flour, water, vegetable oils and fats (palm, rape), salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), flour treatment agents (ascorbic acid, L-cysteine).

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	Yes
Barley	No
Oats	No
Rye	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	Yes
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	May Contain
Milk	No
Molluscs	No

Mustard	May Contain
Nuts (Tree)	No
Almond nuts	No
Brazil nuts	No
Cashew nuts	No
Hazelnuts	No
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Pecan nuts	No
Pistachio nuts	No
Walnuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	May Contain
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No
Mustard (Risk Source)	Raw Material

Risk Source:

Lupin (Risk Source)	Raw Material
Soybeans (Risk Source)	Raw Material

Allergen Statement On Pack

For allergens see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for those with a Soya, Lupin or Mustard allergy.

DIET SUITABILITY

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Vegan DietSuitable forHalal DietNo

Vegetarian DietSuitable forKosher DietNo

Each 100g/ml portion contains:

Energy Saturates Sugars Salt Fat 1634 kJ < 0.5 g0.59 g 25.1 g 13.3 g 392 kcal HIGH HIGH LOW MED 19% 10%

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 392kcal / 1634kJ

Nutrient	per 100g	RI per 100g	per 17g serving	RI per 17g serving
Energy (kJ)	1634 kJ	19%	277.8 kJ	3%
Energy (kcal)	392 kcal	20%	66.6 kcal	3%
Fat	25.1 g	36%	4.3 g	6%
of which Saturates	13.3 g	67%	2.3 g	12%
Carbohydrate	36 g	14%	6.1 g	2%
of which Sugars	< 0.5 g	1%	0.1 g	0%
Fibre	1.1 g		0.2 g	
Protein	5 g	10%	0.9 g	2%
Salt	0.59 g	10%	0.1 g	2%

Serving Size 17 g	
-------------------	--

HANDLING & STORAGE INFORMATION

Directions For Use

Oven cook from frozen for 13 - 15 minutes at 220°C (200°C for fan assisted ovens)/Gas 7. 1. Preheat oven. 2. Place the vol-au-vent onto a baking tray at least 2.5 cm apart. Brush the rim with milk or beaten egg (optional). 3. Place the tray in the top half of oven turning halfway through cooking. 4. Bake until golden.

Storage Instructions

STORE AT -18°C. KEEP FROZEN UNTIL REQUIRED FOR USE. DO 0T REFREEZE ONCE DEFROSTED. ONCE DEFROSTED USE WITHIN 24 HOURS

ORIGIN

Product Country of Origin Greece
Origin of the Primary Ingredient

CONTACT INFORMATION

Address Technical Contact
PA Ross Ltd Patrick Carter
Ruskin Chambers Technical Director

Drury Lane patrick.carter@paross.co.uk Knutsford

Cheshire P: (Phone) 01565 755500
WA166HA
United Kingdom

P: (Phone) 01565 755500

Complaints Contact Commercial Contact

Patrick Carter Lucy Filby
Technical Director Sales Director

patrick.carter@paross.co.uk lucy.filby@paross.co.uk

<u>P: (Phone)</u> 01565 755500 <u>P: (Phone)</u> 07872 822708

The information on the <u>Erudus System</u> has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site. Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.